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What is ReX?
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REGIoNg

A consolidated
platform of various
Integrated data
sources that
provides accurate
and up-to-date
statistics down to
municipal level 79
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A new panel
Updated ReX Interface
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What is ReX Publisher?
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Web-based www.rexpublisher.co.za

/ [ IHS Markit | RexX Publisher \D

< C O |® | rexpublisher.co.za/login

you!

(s

ATl A GLANCE

Stay on Top: get a quick 3-page
overview on the socio-economy of an

darea.

{ Request a sample }

%“.,:5 IHS Markit

IHS Markit | ReX Publisher

know more.
publish more.

Generate socio-economic reports on
any South African region that interests

1]
STATISTICAL OVERVIEW

Dive Deeper: download a full content
report on a region containing
descriptive charts, data summaries,
and basic interpretations.

{ Request a sample }
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STATISTICAL OVERVIEW

North-West

Province

Source: IHS Markit Regional geXplorer.

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.
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STATISTICAL OVERVIEW

Dive Deeper: download a full content
report on a region containing
descriptive charts, data summaries,
and basic interpretations.
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3.2 il'o'm L EMPLOYMENT

Employment data is 3 key element in the estimation of unemployment. In addition, trends in
employment within different sectors and industries normally indicate significant structural changes
in the economy. Employment data is also used in the calculation of productivity, earnings per
worker, and other economic indicators.

Cefini C

Total employment consists of twe parts: employment in the formal ssctor, znd

empleyment in the informal sscter

h

TABLE 21, TOTAL EMPLOYMENT - HORTH-WEST AND MATIONAL TOTAL 2006-2016 [NUMBERS]

2006
2007
2002
2008
010
2011
012
ma
2014
13
016

Average Annual growth
2006-2026

757,000
725,000
755,000
757,000
722,000
714,000
727,000
737,000
753,000
226,000
225,000

0.88%

13,000,000
13,500,000
14,100,000
14,000,000
13,600,000
13,800,000
14,000,000
14,300,000
15,100,000
13,300,000
15,700,000

1.88%

Source: IHE Markit Regional giplatas, varsion 1160

In 2018, Morth-West employed £36 000 people which is 5.33% of the total employment in South
africa (15.7 million). Employment within Morth-west increased annuzlly at 2n average rate of 0.86%

from 2006 to 2016,

TABLE 22, TOTAL EMFLOYMENT PER BROAD ECONOMIC SECTOR - NORTH-WEST AND THE REST OF
NATIONAL TOTAL, 2016 [NUMEERS]

taps Cape
a7400
135000 &
5E.500 o

3240 5,28

5000 180,000
157000 477,000
20400 131,000
BedDy  a¥8000
190000 485,000

Huusshelds FLEND 158,000

Tutal ERE.000 2,360,000

cape
43200
1240
157,000
5,760
156,000
319,000
0,900
153,000
308,000

143,000
£,365,000

Westem  Eaitern  Nerther  Frew

20500

385,000

235,000

Mpumslangs  Lim,

e
6500
40,200
0,700
92500

226000
53,700

235,000

231,000

45,400

114,000

2EIE000

310,00
0

ERTENTT

£,795,000

Source: IHE Markit Regional giplatas, varsion 1160

CHART 20. TOTAL EMPLOYMENT FER BROAD ECONCMIC SECTOR - NORTH-WEST FROVINCE, 2016
[PERCENTAGE]
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Securca: IHS Marklt Reglanai expicrar varsicn 1180

3.3 FORMAL AND INFORMAL EMPLOYMENT

Total employment can be broken down into formal and informal sector employment. Formal sector
employment is measured from the formal business side, and the informal employment is measurad
fram the houszhold side where formal businesses have not been established.

Formal employment is much more stable than informal employment. informal employment is much
harder to measure and manzgs, simply because it cannot be tracked through the formal business
side of the economy. Informal employment is however s reality in Scuth Africa and cannat be

PAGE1 OF 91
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overview on the socio-economy of an
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New
ReX Fiscal Module
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------ Aggregates (Rates, Expenditure)

------ Financial Fosition (Aggregates)
------ Financial Fosttion (All Detail)

------ Financial Batios
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Description

 Compiled from Administrative Data.

« Main Data Sources:
* National Treasury
o StatsSA

 Data Publications:
 Annual MTREF (NT)
* Quarterly Section 71 Reports (NT)
 P9114: Financial Survey of Municipalities (StatsSA)
 Consolidated Income & Expenditure statements
 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position.




7]}‘% IHS Markit

Description

* Financial Years (year ending June) :
e 2011/12 - 2015/2016

e Spatial Standarisation
* Depending on your subscription, the Fiscal Module is
available for the following demarcations:
2006
¢« 2011
¢« 2016

» Slight difference in how totals add up across municipalities.

 National & Provincial totals include A, B & C munics.
e District Municipalities are not the sum of their locals.

24
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Total Income

Preliminary Results

Service
/charges,
37%
Statement of Taxes on 4
" ) Financial property,
13%
Performance
: Grants
Fines,/ and
17% subsidies
) recieved,
Income & Expenditure 26%
° R 389 billion
in 2015/16 _
/ Total Expenditure
Bulk
/ purchase
. s, 22%
Employee
Surplus,
related 510

costs, 20%

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.
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Preliminary Results

(o)
Statement of 100% e — I

" ) Financial 90%

Performance 80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
® 30%
20%
10%
0%
o Rates & Housing and Total
General trading
Services Services

m Metros (Cat A) LMs (Cat B) mDMs (Cat C)

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.



Preliminary Results

Statement of
C ) Financial
Position

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.

Total Balance sheet: 2015/16

1-Net assets |

2-Outside shareholders' interest
3-Non-current liabilities
4-Current liabilities

5-Liabilities not reflected elsewhere

|

I

I

6-Total net assets and liabilities | EKGTNGEGEGEGEGEEEEEEEEE

7-Non-current assets |GGG
I

8-Current assets

9-Assets not reflected elsewhere

10-Total assets |

R - R 400 R 800
Billions
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Preliminary Results
« Current Ratio

®  Acid test Ratio
« Debt Ratio

Financial
@ Ratios

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.
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Which Provinces are most in Debt?

Debt Ratio Ranking

Financial 8
O .
Ratios

10

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.

2011/12

2012/13

2013/14

2014/15

2015/16

GP
WC
FS
KN
NW
NC
MP
LP

EC
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Preliminary Results

Financial
@ Ratios

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserve

d.

Current Ratio
Acid test Ratio
Debt Ratio

Municipal debt was R211 billion in 2016.
(includes non-current and current liabilities)

Total assets was worth R737 billion
This translates to a debt ratio of 29%.
In other words, 29c of every rand used to

finance municipal operations was in the
form of debt.
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24 out of 257

Preliminary Results Municipalities
Most are DMs are above 0.45
Cod ~ Name - 2016 -t Pop -
JC19 DC19 Thabo Mofutsanyane 2.21 743088
‘ JCO7 DCO7 Pixley ka Seme 1.84 199785
JCO08 DCO08 ZF Mgcawu (Siyanda) 1.61 258318
JC40 DC40 Dr Kenneth Kaunda 1.23 745838
JCO5 DCO05 Central Karoo 1.09 73204
JCO3 DCO03 Owerberg 0.95 278706
JC48 DC48 West Rand 0.93 840908
JC37 DC37 Bojanala Platinum 0.90 1671530
J203 FS203 Ngwathe 0.88 126049
JC42 DC42 Sedibeng 0.73 959955
JC16 DC16 Xhariep 0.73 122297
o JCc32 DC32 Ehlanzeni 0.72 1793578
JC06 DC06 Namakwa 0.67 127617
J392 NW392 Naledi 0.65 72168
J223 KZN223 Mpofana 0.63 . 36503
J341 LIM341 Musina 0.59 124823
JO64 NC064 Kamiesberg 0.59 _
. . JO06 TSH City of Tshwane 0.56 3235094
‘ Financial Jig4 FS184 Matjhabeng 0.51 419235
Ratl 0S J194 FS194 Maluti-a-Phofung 0.49 337136
J383 NW383 Mahikeng 0.49 307509
J396 NW396 Lekwa-Teemane 0.48 58534
JO04 JHB City of Johannesburg 0.47 _
J045 WCO045 Oudtshoorn 0.46 97945
J205 FS205 Mafube 0.45 61000

J093 NC093 Magareng 0.44

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.
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Preliminary Results

« Factors to consider with the debt ratio:
« Powers and functions
« Regulatory environment
« Accessibility to finances
« Cash flows

® « Larger municipalities are perceived to be
more stable financially and thus should carry
a smaller risk of defaulting on loans.

« District Municipalities are almost completely

@ Fig:t?gisal dependent on National and Provincial Grants
and tend to have high debt ratios.

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.
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District Income Break Down

Income Categories

Grants and subsidies recieved [ NN
Fines I

Service charges |
Dividends recieved |}

Other B

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.



2/ 1HS Markit

District Income Break Down

Only 8% of Total
Total Income Local Government

Housing and Income

trading

Services
31%

R 31 Billion

Rates &
General

Services
69%

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.
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District Income Break Down

Income Functions: Housing & Trading Services

water |

Total Income

Waste, water management
g 31%

Road transport |

]

Environmental protection [}
Electricity |

Other |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

© 2016 IHS Markit. All Rights Reserved.
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THANK YOUI!

ReX Fiscal Module

Available from our next quarterly release
(early 2018)

Please contact Johan Boshoff
for more information:
johan.boshoff@ihsmarkit.com

To gain early access, please contact me:
evan.burger@ihsmarkit.com
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